12/14/2016 504145786

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4185632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER BATCA	12/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBB STRENGTH, LLC
Street Address:	1821 HILLANDALE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 1B-172
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8172733
Patent Number:	8465400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: USPTO-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT. PLLC Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5480-021; 019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. BENNETT	
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Bennett, Reg. No. 32,194/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040736 FRAME: 0092

504145786

Coats & Bennett Ref. No.: 5480-021

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, I, Roger Batca, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3102 Shaftsbury Street, Durham, NC 27704 hereby assign to RBB Strength, L.L.C. (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at: 1821 Hillandale Rd., Ste. 1B-172, Durham, NC 27705, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following Patents:

8,172,733 8,465,400

Date Roger Batca

STATE OF NC County

I, <u>Karen E Wessen</u>, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Mr. Roger Batca personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

(Official Seal)

KAREN E NELSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
WAKE COUNTY, NC
My Commission Expires 2/6/18

Notary Public

My commission expires <u>02/06</u>, <u>20/8</u>.^

PATENT REEL: 040736 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 12/14/2016